GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1991

Η

HOUSE RESOLUTION 1670

1

Sponsors: Representatives Woodard and Creech.

Referred to: Rules, Appointments and Calendar.

June 24, 1992

1	A HOUSE RESOLUTION HONORING THE PRINCETON HIGH SCHOOL
2	BASEBALL TEAM ON WINNING THE 1992 NORTH CAROLINA STATE 1-A
3	BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.
4	Whereas, in six postseason starts, the Princeton High School baseball team
5	has outscored its opponents by a margin of 64 runs to 16 runs; and
6	Whereas, the Princeton High School Bulldogs entered the State 1-A Baseball
7	Championship playoffs on May 26, 1992, as the number one team from the Carolina
8	Conference; and
9	Whereas, the Princeton High School Bulldogs won a two-game sweep of the
10	best-of-three title series over the Swain County High School Maroon Devils, beating the
11	Maroon Devils by a margin of 18-4 in the final championship game and becoming the
12	State 1-A baseball champions; and
13	Whereas, the Princeton High School Bulldogs ended their 1992 baseball
14	season with a successful record of 24-4; and
15	Whereas, the Princeton High School baseball team deserves to be recognized
16	and commended for its success;
17	Now, therefore, be it resolved by the House of Representatives:
18	Section 1. The North Carolina House of Representatives extends its
19	congratulations to the Princeton High School Bulldogs on winning the 1992 North
20	Carolina State 1-A Baseball Championship.
21	Sec. 2. The North Carolina House of Representatives expresses its
22	appreciation to the members of the team, to the coaching staff, and to all those involved
23	for their participation in producing a championship team.
24	Sec. 3. The Principal Clerk shall transmit a copy of this resolution to
25	Princeton High School.
26	Sec. 4. This resolution is effective upon adoption.